

BUILDING BUSINESS PARTNERSHIPS

REPORTING OBLIGATIONS For filing with OTC MARKETS Date: January 31, 2017

1) Name of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

The name used is the current business name for the past 12-years and the dates of the name changes was on February 17, 2004.

IJJ Corporation, dba (IJJ Corp)

2) Address of the issuer's principal executive offices

Company Headquarters

Address 1:	1325 Cavendish Drive, suite 201
Address 2:	Silver Spring, MD 20905
Phone:	301-202-7762
Email:	cpope@ijjc.com
Website(s):	www.ijjc.com

IR Contact

Address 1:	1325 Cavendish Drive, suite 201
Address 2:	Silver Spring, MD 20905
Phone:	301-202-7762
Email:	Investor.Relations@ijjc.com
Website(s):	www.ijjc.com

3)	Security Information		
Trading Symbol:	IJJP		
Exact title and class of securities outstanding:	Common		
CUSIP:	44963Q204		
Par or Stated Value:	\$0.001		
Total shares authorized:	2,300,000,000 as of: 9/14/2016		
Total shares outstanding:	1,546,941,590 as of: 9/14/2016		
Additional class of securities			
Exact title and class of securities outstanding:	Preferred A		
Par or Stated Value:	\$0.001		
Total shares authorized:	1,000,000 as of: 4/30/2016		
Total shares outstanding:	1,000,000 as of: 4/30/2016		
Exact title and class of securities outstanding:	Preferred B		
Par or Stated Value:	\$0.001		
Total shares authorized:	50,000,000 as of: 4/30/2016		
Total shares outstanding:	58,000 as of: 4/30/2016		

Transfer Agent			
Name:	Online Stock Transfer Inc.		
Address 1:	512 SE Salmon Street		
Address 2:	Portland, OR 97214		
Phone:	503-227-2950		
Is the Transfer Ager	nt registered under the Exchange Act?*	Yes: 🖂	No: 🗌

List any restrictions on the transfer of security:

None

Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC in the past 12 months.

None

List any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months:

None

4) Issuance History

The List below provides one only events, in chronological order, that resulted in changes in total shares outstanding by the issuer in the past two fiscal years and any interim period. The offering as directed by the 3 (a)(10) Court Orders was for free Trading of equity securities for services as described in the Court Order for the services provided by the following entities.

The following is the list of companies that received IJJ Corporation shares was directed and negotiated in the 3(a)(10) court order: All issuance took place between January 12 -21 of 2016.

	Recipients	Issuance	Sold	Cancelled	On ledger
1.	Gear international, Inc.	72,738,095		72,738,095*	
2.	Tykhe Corporation	43,642,857			43,642,857**
3.	Expanse Enterprises, LLC	195,419,226		195,419,226*	
4.	Capitol Capital Corporation.	195,419,226		195,419,226*	
5.	Richard Goulding M.D., Freelance, LLC	72,738,095		72,738,095*	
6.	Corr Brands, Inc.	54,553,571			54,553,571**
7.	Robyn Goulding L	195,419,227		195,419,227*	
8.	Pope Enterprises	Declined			
9.	Nonh Shore Equity Trading Inc.	54,553,571	54,553,571		
10	Take Flight Equities, Inc.	54,553,571	54,553,571		
11	Nobilis Consulting LLC.	27,276,796	27,276,796		
12	Belmont Management Services LLC.	54,553,571	54,553,571		
	Total shares	1,020,867,806	190,937,509	731,733,869	98,196,428

A. The nature of each offering (e.g., Securities Act Rule 504, intrastate, etc.);

The above Shares are 3(a)(10) Court Order for Property Interest Payments by issuing free tradable shares for percentage of property interest payment. The Court Order obligates each participating to Public Company based on the three Stock Price trading average a calculated number of shares. IJJ Corporation allocation was 2,094,857,143 of which an issuance of 1,020,926,431 Issued against the 3(a)(10) Court Order, between December 2014 and January 2016.

B. Any jurisdictions where the offering was registered or qualified;

In the Circuit For the 19th Judicial Circuit in Lake County – Waikegan, Illinois with Agreed Order on November 25,2014.

C. The number of shares offered;

1,020,926,431 Issued against the 3(a)(10) Court Order

D. The number of shares sold;

190,937,503 by four Participates as resell for the shares issued as listed in Section .F.

E. The price at which the shares were offered, and the amount actually paid to the issuer;

The share price calculated for a three average between November 10th to 13th of 2014 at \$0.0009625.

F. The trading status of the shares; and

- As of October 31, 2016, there was an increase of outstanding shares structure by 80,000 on Sep 23, 2016. The 80,000 shares had reached matured after 15 months have been reported as unrestricted as reported in current volume of unrestricted shares and reported in 3rd Quarter ending in June 30, 2016.
- Between January 2016 to August 2015, there was 190,937,509 traded with 731,733,869.00 shares (Single asterisk in the stock volume column) cancelled based IJJ Corporation's increase in its daily share price was able to negotiate a decrease in obligation resulting issued shares being cancelled and retuned to transfer Agent as restricted shares.
- 3. Furthermore, with additional efforts and negotiations IJJ Corporation was able to achieve a cancelation as an investor in the November 25, 2014, 3(a)(10) Court Order to terminating IJJ corporation's obligation to deliver the balance of 2,094,857,143 in the month of August 2016.
- 4. As of today's date there are 98,196,428.00 shares still in certificate on ledger, with negotiations and consideration on 43,642,857 for settlement to be cancel and/or redeemed and leaving 54,553,571 requiring more effort to reach a settlement to be cancel and/or redeemed with a double asterisk on the list below.

Whether the certificates or other documents that evidence the shares contain a legend (1) stating that the shares have not been registered under the Securities Act and (2) setting forth or referring to the restrictions on transferability and sale of the shares under the Securities Act for 3(a) (10) court Order Securities Act.

G. Currently there was 80,000,000 common shares over 15 months on the ledger purchased between February and March of 2015, which were anticipated to be requested to have the restriction remove to become free trading, the shares where issues on Sep 23, 2016.

H. In addition, there is 58,500 Preferred B Stock purchased in 2012, that we anticipate will have a request to be converted in common sometime this year. The Preferred B stock has a less than 5% volume restriction on the conversion volume per month.

5) Financial Statements

- 1. IJJ Corporation Financial Statements are separately filed from the disclosure Statement.
- 2. The Statements provide reporting for two quarters: Quarterly Reports for Fourth Quarter as Year End October 31, 2016 and compared with Year Ending fourth Quarter ending October 31, 2015.
- 3. The document name: IJJCorp FS Fourth Quarter Year End October 31, 2016 and October 31, 2015.

4.

- 5. The following Statement where posted on OTCIQ.com 01/31/2017.
 - A. Balance sheet;
 - B. Statement of income;
 - C. Statement of cash flows;
 - D. Change In Equity
 - E. Financial notes; and
 - F. Audit letter, if audited

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with US GAAP by persons with sufficient financial skills.

6) Describe the Issuer's Business, Products and Services

Describe the issuer's business so a potential investor can clearly understand the company. In answering this item, please include the following:

A. a description of the issuer's business operations;

Business Partnership and Development Service Provider:

IJJ Corporation (IJJCorp) is a publicly traded company, stock symbol "IJJP," incorporated in Nevada and has a fiscal year ending October 31st. At IJJ Corp, we provide a Business Partnership Development network service. We view our partnership as a commitment to increase the value of our business relationship by creating opportunities to develop business and expand into new market segments.

Our mission: focused on Public and Private Company decision makers, is to increase awareness of and access to resources designed to ensure the success of our partnerships and growth objectives. As a full service business and management-consulting group, we promote the union of companies to achieve their goals with unique structured relationships. IJJ Corp has developed the business tools for companies to match their needs in financing, sales, and business goals as an integrated resource.

The components of our approach: B2B, collaborative relationships, contractor/sub-contractor and mentor relationships are not new. However, the synergy between technology and management consulting as IJJCorp has applied it, is a new and innovative approach.

Our business platform creates various funding, business development, investments, and shared business objectives. In addition, because of economies of scale, we focus on gathering information"

globally" and across industries to enhance our approach to increase expansion and to reduce operating cost, while building lasting partnerships for our clients.

B. Date and State (or Jurisdiction) of Incorporation:

- May 1, 2003 of State Delaware
- Moved IJJ Corporation in May 1, 2009 to the State of Nevada.
 - C. the issuer's primary and secondary SIC Codes;

8742

D. the issuer's fiscal year end date;

October 31

E. principal products or services, and their markets;

IJJ Corporation (IJJCorp) is a service provider structured to develop business partnerships for companies either as a prime and/or subcontracting, mentoring programs and to create B4B group discount service packaging for an assortment of general business requirements and alternative financing.

7) Describe the Issuer's Facilities

Description IJJCorp

IJJ Corporation's current facility is 800 Sq. ft. with two offices, lobby area, one bathrooms, conference room and computer room and storage room.

Business property assets: Office Furniture for two offices, 3 computer servers and three laptops, 1 sever printer and standalone printers in each room, and conference table and chairs several file cabinets, small kitchen area with tables and chairs.

- Office is Rental Space
- Office location: Silver Spring, Maryland
- other property of the issuer and
- Office Leased Space, IJJCorp is renting.

8) Officers, Directors, and Control Persons

Clifford Pope, Super Voting Preferred A Stock. Other than Clifford Pope, no one owns 5% or more of any class of the issuer's equity securities,

- A. Clifford Pope, Super Voting Preferred A Stock. Other than Clifford Pope, no one owns 5% or more of any class of the issuer's equity securities,
- B. Legal/Disciplinary History. Please identify whether any of the foregoing persons have, in the last five years, been the subject of:
 - 1. A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses);

None

2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined,

barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities; None

3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated; or

None

4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

None

C. Beneficial Shareholders.

In the month of May 2012 was the last time in which any share issuance occurred, through the period covered by this Report Year today. The current information as provided by IJJ Corporation is current and presents the individual shareholders by name, address and shareholdings, percentage of shares owned by all persons beneficially owning more than ten percent (10%) of any class of the issuer's equity securities.

There is one corporate officer with super voting control in IJJ Corporation, except for Clifford Pope, who is the CEO/President with 1,000,000 preferred Class A Stock, designated as voting shares with 4 to 1 vote against any class of stock issued.

Common

NAME AND ADDRESS OF BENEFICIAL OWNERS	NUMBER OF SHARES	PERCENTAGE OF OWNERSHIP	CORPORATE STATUS
Clifford Pope 1325 Cavendish Drive Silver Spring, MD 20905	268,550,852	17.6%	Corporate Officer CEO/President
Cede & Co (DTCC) Cede & Co 55 Water St - 3rd Floor Attn: Accounts Payable Dept. New York, NY 10041-0099	758,305,121	49.7%	Non-Corporate Officer, DTCC shareholder, with no shareholder controlling position
ALPCO Account #: 001-024-769 39 Exchange Place Salt Lake City, UT. 84111 United States	158,767,090	10.42&	Non-Corporate Officer, DTCC shareholder, with no shareholder controlling position

Preferred:

Name and Address of Beneficial Owners	Number of Preferred A Shares	Percentage of Ownership	Corporate Status
Clifford Pope 1325 Cavendish Drive Silver Spring, MD 20905	1,000,000	100%	Corporate Officer CEO/President

9) Third Party Providers

Legal Counsel:

Name: Law Office of Tod A. DiTommaso Address 1: 9461 Charleville Blvd., Suite 243 Address 2: Beveky Hills, CA 90121 Phone: 323-497-1418 Email: todanthonydutimmasi@earthlink.net

Frederick C. Bauman Name: Bauman & Associates Law Firm Address: 6228 Dartle Street, Las Vegas, NV 89130 Phone: (702) 533-8372 Toll Free: (800) 991-8697 Email: fred@lawbauman.com

<u>Other Advisor:</u> Any other advisor(s) that assisted, advised, prepared, or provided information with respect to this disclosure statement. None

10) Issuer Certification

I, Clifford Pope certify that:

- 1. I have reviewed this Year End Report for 4th Quarter ending on October 31, 2017 of IJJ Corporation;
- 2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
- 2. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

January 31, 2017

Jac Goe CEO/President